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Table 2. Farms with Tenure of Principal Operator - Full Owners
Ranking of Congressional Districts:  2002

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

State Congressional
District Rank Farms

Oklahoma
Minnesota
Wisconsin
Missouri
Kansas
Kentucky
Kentucky
Texas
Oklahoma
Montana 1

Texas
Missouri
South Dakota 1

Nebraska
Missouri
Texas
North Dakota 1

Missouri
Tennessee
Tennessee
Iowa
Iowa
Kansas
Minnesota
Kentucky
Texas
Illinois
Oregon
Wisconsin
Arkansas
Texas
Texas
Mississippi
Alabama
Mississippi
Virginia
Kentucky
Idaho
Tennessee
Texas
Oklahoma
Missouri
Nebraska
Texas
Minnesota
Tennessee
Iowa
Ohio
Washington
Texas
Arkansas
Colorado
Indiana
Idaho
Texas
Kentucky
Iowa
Arkansas
Georgia
Colorado
Oregon
California
California
Ohio
Iowa
Wisconsin

2
7
3
4
1
2
1

17
3

At Large
14
9

At Large
3
6
1

At Large
8
4
6
5
4
2
1
4
4

19
2
7
3

13
2
3
4
1
9
6
2
1

11
4
7
1

31
8
8
2

18
4
5
1
3
9
1

21
5
1
4
9
4
4
2

21
5
3
6

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

20,951
20,584
19,531
18,684
18,539
18,393
18,063
17,381
17,273
17,013
16,518
16,074
15,886
14,653
14,628
14,625
14,499
13,961
13,897
13,541
13,314
12,763
12,379
11,892
11,837
11,504
11,241
10,903
10,854
10,328
10,327
10,020
9,923
9,830
9,754
9,705
9,704
9,641
9,601
9,558
9,515
9,404
9,275
9,142
9,136
9,100
8,947
8,515
8,431
8,390
8,375
8,228
8,217
8,207
8,088
8,062
7,978
7,966
7,804
7,395
7,374
7,201
7,151
6,965
6,887
6,769

See footnote(s) at end of table. --continued



2002 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE RANKING OF CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS  9
USDA, National Agricultural Statistics Service

Table 2. Farms with Tenure of Principal Operator - Full Owners
Ranking of Congressional Districts:  2002  -  Con.

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

State Congressional
District Rank Farms

Indiana
Tennessee
North Carolina
Wisconsin
Virginia
Georgia
Oregon
Alabama
Indiana
Texas
West Virginia
Michigan
Washington
Illinois
Ohio
Michigan
West Virginia
Pennsylvania
Ohio
Mississippi
Indiana
Mississippi
Tennessee
Wyoming 1

Texas
Illinois
Wisconsin
Alabama
Kansas
Illinois
Louisiana
South Carolina
Virginia
Pennsylvania
California
Texas
Georgia
New Mexico
Arkansas
California
Texas
New Mexico
Michigan
Minnesota
Pennsylvania
Minnesota
Oregon
Georgia
Tennessee
North Carolina
Florida
Florida
New York
New York
Michigan
New York
Michigan
South Carolina
Georgia
Alabama
Vermont 1

Ohio
Utah
Washington
Indiana
Pennsylvania

6
7
5
8
5
3
5
2
3
6
1
7
5

17
6
4
2
9
4
2
8
4
3

At Large
28
18
2
5
4

15
5
3
6

10
19
19
2
2
2
1

23
3
1
6
5
2
1
1
2

11
6
5

29
23
6

24
2
5

10
3

At Large
2
2
3
4

16

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

6,693
6,545
6,544
6,509
6,485
6,461
6,437
6,392
6,354
6,319
6,239
6,078
6,066
6,061
6,033
5,998
5,978
5,844
5,842
5,829
5,782
5,742
5,636
5,560
5,363
5,358
5,338
5,254
5,249
5,232
5,117
5,019
5,012
5,001
4,951
4,925
4,871
4,866
4,854
4,837
4,815
4,743
4,737
4,736
4,553
4,409
4,370
4,321
4,319
4,280
4,264
4,180
4,165
4,159
4,157
4,132
4,102
4,100
4,016
4,012
4,011
3,937
3,923
3,909
3,859
3,824

See footnote(s) at end of table. --continued



10  RANKING OF CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS 2002 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE
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Table 2. Farms with Tenure of Principal Operator - Full Owners
Ranking of Congressional Districts:  2002  -  Con.

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

State Congressional
District Rank Farms

Texas
Louisiana
Pennsylvania
California
Illinois
Illinois
Michigan
Louisiana
North Carolina
Ohio
Indiana
South Carolina
Utah
North Carolina
California
Maine
California
Maryland
Indiana
West Virginia
Pennsylvania
Ohio
Ohio
North Carolina
Florida
California
Washington
Florida
Virginia
Hawaii
Utah
Pennsylvania
Texas
Georgia
Florida
Michigan
Maryland
Florida
Virginia
California
Georgia
New York
Florida
North Carolina
Oklahoma
Pennsylvania
California
Alabama
South Carolina
Ohio
Oklahoma
North Carolina
California
Ohio
Alabama
Michigan
Florida
Georgia
New York
California
Oregon
Nevada
North Carolina
South Carolina
Colorado
California

15
4
3
4

12
16
10
7
6
8
2
6
1

10
49
2

11
6
5
3

12
16
7
2

12
18
2
2
7
2
3

19
12
8

13
8
1

16
10
22
11
20
1
7
5

17
20
7
2
3
1
8

24
14
1
3
4

12
26
6
3
2
1
4
6
3

133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198

3,815
3,814
3,785
3,748
3,734
3,732
3,678
3,594
3,589
3,539
3,535
3,519
3,476
3,462
3,393
3,387
3,365
3,333
3,317
3,317
3,309
3,268
3,237
3,208
3,158
3,145
3,137
3,115
3,109
3,107
3,105
3,048
2,985
2,933
2,881
2,827
2,824
2,778
2,778
2,753
2,750
2,698
2,694
2,694
2,673
2,645
2,578
2,511
2,511
2,509
2,405
2,397
2,384
2,379
2,324
2,297
2,268
2,261
2,238
2,224
2,193
2,188
2,147
2,129
2,042
2,029

See footnote(s) at end of table. --continued
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Table 2. Farms with Tenure of Principal Operator - Full Owners
Ranking of Congressional Districts:  2002  -  Con.

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

State Congressional
District Rank Farms

Texas
Illinois
New York
New Jersey
Arizona
Texas
Virginia
Pennsylvania
Maine
Wisconsin
Alabama
Louisiana
Virginia
Louisiana
Michigan
North Carolina
Colorado
Florida
New Jersey
North Carolina
Delaware 1

Washington
Illinois
Wisconsin
New Hampshire
Tennessee
Washington
Texas
Florida
Texas
Pennsylvania
Connecticut
New York
Maryland
Massachusetts
Ohio
Texas
Pennsylvania
California
Ohio
Florida
New York
Indiana
South Carolina
New York
Missouri
New Jersey
California
Florida
Pennsylvania
Florida
Arizona
Ohio
Florida
Ohio
New Mexico
Michigan
Missouri
North Carolina
Louisiana
New Jersey
New Hampshire
Georgia
Pennsylvania
California
California

26
11
27
2
1

22
4

18
1
1
6
6
1
1
5
3
5

25
5

13
At Large

6
14
5
2
5
8
8
9
9
4
2

21
5
1

12
27
11
17
15
8

25
1
1

22
2
7

45
24
6

15
8
9
3

17
1

15
3
4
3

12
1
7

15
41
23

199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264

2,027
2,020
1,969
1,944
1,932
1,916
1,890
1,876
1,855
1,855
1,834
1,829
1,818
1,817
1,804
1,798
1,697
1,661
1,619
1,613
1,597
1,597
1,553
1,514
1,511
1,506
1,500
1,481
1,470
1,460
1,442
1,431
1,424
1,422
1,415
1,350
1,350
1,324
1,308
1,298
1,237
1,221
1,211
1,198
1,191
1,187
1,167
1,147
1,116
1,105
1,100
1,094
1,094
1,073
1,063
1,057
1,034
1,033
1,010

972
968
963
953
952
944
935

See footnote(s) at end of table. --continued
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Table 2. Farms with Tenure of Principal Operator - Full Owners
Ranking of Congressional Districts:  2002  -  Con.

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

State Congressional
District Rank Farms

California
New Jersey
Washington
North Carolina
Florida
California
North Carolina
Arizona
Colorado
California
Kansas
Massachusetts
Texas
Texas
California
Florida
Arizona
Connecticut
Massachusetts
Pennsylvania
Washington
Colorado
California
Georgia
Arizona
Florida
New Jersey
Ohio
New York
Ohio
Massachusetts
California
Missouri
Minnesota
Alaska 1

New York
Florida
Rhode Island
New Jersey
Kentucky
Texas
Georgia
Massachusetts
Connecticut
New York
Virginia
Virginia
Arizona
California
Illinois
New Jersey
Texas
California
California
Virginia
Massachusetts
Florida
Maryland
Massachusetts
Connecticut
Michigan
Nebraska
Florida
California
Pennsylvania
Maryland

52
4
9
9
7

44
12
7
2

50
3

10
3

10
25
23
6
5
4
8
1
7

14
13
2

14
3

13
19
1
2

10
5
3

At Large
28
18
2

11
3

20
6
5
1
1
2
3
3

51
8
1

16
7

16
11
6

22
7
3
3

11
2

11
26
13
8

265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330

926
902
898
897
890
854
850
831
822
774
758
718
710
690
686
666
660
659
652
632
610
608
592
587
571
568
543
540
533
510
509
485
460
451
431
429
425
415
406
397
389
385
383
377
373
368
350
342
340
339
328
323
312
292
285
283
275
273
273
271
270
263
238
225
224
216

See footnote(s) at end of table. --continued
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Table 2. Farms with Tenure of Principal Operator - Full Owners
Ranking of Congressional Districts:  2002  -  Con.

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

State Congressional
District Rank Farms

Florida
Florida
Texas
Maryland
Rhode Island
California
Texas
Illinois
Arizona
Texas
California
Connecticut
Pennsylvania
Arizona
California
Tennessee
California
Maryland
Texas
Indiana
Nevada
Washington
Hawaii
Texas
Texas
Maryland
Minnesota
New Jersey
Texas
Illinois
Missouri
California
California
Ohio
California
Florida
Michigan
Massachusetts
New York
Nevada
California
California
Massachusetts
California
Illinois
Louisiana
New York
Florida
New York
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
Georgia
California
Georgia
Pennsylvania
California
California
California
Minnesota
Colorado
Illinois

20
19
25
4
1

42
7
2
5

30
15
4
7
4

43
9

30
2

24
7
3
7
1

18
29
3
4
6

32
13
1

48
27
10
5

10
9
9
2
1
9

53
7

13
10
2
3

21
18
12
46
40
36
28
32
38
4

29
5

14
39
35
47
5
1
6

331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396

215
211
207
197
195
185
185
156
152
152
151
148
145
141
139
134
131
124
121
114
106
96
95
92
92
90
86
83
83
82
80
79
78
76
69
69
69
67
65
60
54
50
49
45
41
41
40
37
37
34
34
33
32
28
27
27
27
24
24
23
22
21
19
18
17
16

See footnote(s) at end of table. --continued
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Table 2. Farms with Tenure of Principal Operator - Full Owners
Ranking of Congressional Districts:  2002  -  Con.

[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

State Congressional
District Rank Farms

Michigan
New Jersey
New Jersey
New York
Virginia
Ohio
Michigan
New York
New York
Michigan
California
Pennsylvania
California
California
California
Massachusetts
California
Florida
New York
New York
New York
Pennsylvania

13
10
13
17
8

11
14
13
4

12
34
1
8

33
37
8

31
17
5

12
9
2

397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418

16
15
15
14
14
13
12
12
11
10
9
8
7
7
6
6
4
4
4
4
3
2

  1 State totals only are presented for the "At Large" states of Alaska, Delaware, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Vermont,
and Wyoming.


